

ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	Sanders Utility		Thalle		State Utility		Dellinger	
					TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
1	Highway 27 Pumping Station - All costs for all labor, materials, equipment, supplies, permits, fee, taxes, insurance, other miscellaneous costs, profit and overhead, both direct and indirect, for completion of all work.	1	EA	\$ 1,720,000.00	\$ 1,720,000.00	\$ 1,544,000.00	\$ 1,544,000.00	\$ 1,725,000.00	\$ 1,725,000.00	\$ 2,098,000.00	\$ 2,098,000.00	
2	For furnishing and installing gravity sewer main as specified complete in place.											
A	24-inch sanitary sewer											
1	0'-6' depth	30	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 4,620.00	
2	6'-8' depth	30	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00	
3	8'-10' depth	30	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	
4	10'-12' depth	30	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 5,970.00	
5	12'-14' depth	30	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 7,050.00	
6	14'-16' depth	1,500	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 453,000.00	
7	16'-18' depth	1,600	LF	\$ 153.00	\$ 244,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 651,200.00	
8	18'-20' depth	1,200	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 586,800.00	
9	20' and deeper	730	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 127,750.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 211,700.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 502,240.00	
B	18-inch sanitary sewer											
1	0'-6' depth	240	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 15,840.00	
2	6'-8' depth	543	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 36,381.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,010.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 76,020.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 42,897.00	
3	8'-10' depth	358	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,060.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,060.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 50,836.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 33,652.00	
4	10'-12' depth	312	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 45,552.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 35,880.00	
5	12'-14' depth	222	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 34,410.00	
6	14'-16' depth	183	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,385.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 38,430.00	
7	16'-18' depth	63	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 19,845.00	
8	18'-20' depth	39	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 15,210.00	
9	20' and deeper	20	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 9,800.00	
C	15-inch sanitary sewer											
1	0'-6' depth	1,170	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 59,670.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 69,030.00	
2	6'-8' depth	1,499	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 82,445.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 74,950.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 136,409.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 109,427.00	
3	8'-10' depth	712	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 46,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,720.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 66,216.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 63,368.00	
4	10'-12' depth	410	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 27,470.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,950.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 47,150.00	
5	12'-14' depth	205	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 20,090.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,750.00	
6	14'-16' depth	129	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,965.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 27,090.00	
7	16' and deeper	216	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 70,200.00	
D	12-inch sanitary sewer											
1	0'-6' depth	280	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 23,240.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,400.00	
2	6'-8' depth	2,040	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 163,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 171,360.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 130,560.00	
3	8'-10' depth	2,460	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 127,920.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 221,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 209,100.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 218,940.00	
4	10'-12' depth	1,400	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 168,000.00	
5	12'-14' depth	460	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 42,320.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 75,900.00	
6	14'-16' depth	25	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00	
7	16' and deeper	55	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 15,950.00	
E	8-inch sanitary sewer											
1	0'-6' depth	840	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 61,320.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 41,160.00	
2	6'-8' depth	2,056	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 86,352.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 90,464.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 152,144.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 131,584.00	
3	8'-10' depth	1,920	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 92,160.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 157,440.00	
4	10'-12' depth	1,190	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 63,070.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 92,820.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 130,900.00	
5	12'-14' depth	690	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 42,780.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 56,580.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 106,950.00	
6	14'-16' depth	170	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 12,410.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 38,250.00	
7	16' and deeper	60	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,500.00	
3	For furnishing and installing 12-inch DIP force main as specified complete in place with ceramic epoxy interior lining	2,350	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 155,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 230,300.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 143,350.00	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	Sanders Utility		Thalle		State Utility		Dellinger	
					TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
4	<i>For substituting ductile iron pipe as specified complete in place (add on to item 1)</i>											
A	24-inch ductile iron pipe (PC 250)	130	LF	\$ 10.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 39.00	\$5,070.00	\$ 25.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,560.00	
B	18-inch ductile iron pipe (PC 250)	28	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 392.00	
C	18-inch ductile iron pipe (PC 250) with ceramic epoxy interior lining	810	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 29,160.00	
D	16-inch ductile iron pipe (PC 250)	265	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,505.00	
E	12-inch ductile iron pipe (350)	1,415	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,320.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 24,055.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 24,055.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,980.00	
F	8-inch ductile iron pipe (PC 350)	984	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,776.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,776.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,840.00	
5	<i>For substitution on 12" restrained joint DIP as specified complete in place (Add to Item 2)</i>	820	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 23,780.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 23,370.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,560.00	
6	<i>For manholes basic 0'-6' depth, as specified, backfill, complete in place</i>											
A	5' diameter manhole											
1	Water tight bolted down frame & cover	18	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 76,320.00	
2	Bolted down frame & cover	1	EA	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 4,160.00	
3	Grouted frame & cover	2	EA	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 8,080.00	
4	Water tight grouted frame & cover	5	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 21,800.00	
B	4' diameter manhole											
1	Water tight bolted down frame & cover	34	EA	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 143,650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 93,840.00	
2	Bolted down frame & cover	49	EA	\$ 1,393.00	\$ 68,257.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 230,300.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 94,325.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 127,890.00	
3	Grouted frame & cover	13	EA	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 17,394.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 33,280.00	
4	Water tight grouted frame & cover	4	EA	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 11,480.00	
7	<i>For extra depth, manholes, as specified, backfill, complete in place</i>											
A	5' diameter manhole	311	VF	\$ 150.00	\$ 46,650.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 68,420.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 71,530.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 130,620.00	
B	4' diameter manhole	547	VF	\$ 113.00	\$ 61,811.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 76,580.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 73,845.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 172,305.00	
8	<i>PVC (protective) linings for manholes</i>											
A	Basic 0'-6' depth manholes											
1	5-foot diameter manholes	1	EA	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,420.00	
2	4-foot diameter manholes	15	EA	\$ 1,351.00	\$ 20,265.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 18,900.00	
B	Extra depth manholes			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
1	5-foot diameter manholes	7	VF	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,645.00	
2	4-foot diameter manholes	100	VF	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00	
9	<i>For outside drops at manholes, as specified complete in place</i>											
A	8" diameter											
1	For basic 0'-3' including bend & tree	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,142.26	\$ 2,284.52	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 4,920.00	
2	For extra depth excluding first 3 vertical feet	6	VLF	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	
B	18" diameter											
1	For basic 0'-3' including bend & tree	8	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 65,200.00	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	Sanders Utility		Thalle		State Utility		Dellinger	
					TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
2	For extra depth excluding first 3 vertical feet	53	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,840.00	
10	<i>For inside drops at manholes, as specified complete in place</i>											
A	For basic 0'-3' including bend & tree	4	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 9,840.00	
B	For extra depth excluding first 3 vertical feet	44	VLF	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,500.00	
11	<i>For furnishing and installing 5" steel vent pipes, as specified complete in place</i>											
A	For basic 0'-8' depth	3	LF	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 4,230.00	
B	Extra depth (excluding first 8' vertically)	15	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,020.00	
12	Connection to existing sewer manhole as specified complete in place	20	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 109,400.00	
13	<i>Connection to existing sewer with straddle manhole as specified complete in place</i>											
A	For 4' diameter	17	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 144,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 62,900.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 43,860.00	
B	For 5' diameter	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 3,860.00	
14	OMITTED											
15	OMITTED											
16	<i>For guaranteed dry-bore w/steel casing installation as specified complete in place</i>											
A	36" diameter casing (t=0.375")	350	LF	\$ 700.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 507,500.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 442,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	
B	30" diameter casing (t=0.469")	120	LF	\$ 425.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	
C	24" diameter casing (t=0.250") w/12" DIP (pressure class 350 carrier pipe)	190	LF	\$ 811.00	\$ 154,090.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 270,750.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 231,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	
D	18" diameter casing (t=0.250") w/8" DIP (pressure class 350 carrier pipe)	54	LF	\$ 408.00	\$ 22,032.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	
E	Concrete Barriers	300	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	
17	<i>For solid rock excavation, as specified, complete in place (\$40/cy minimum)</i>											
A	Solid rock excavation / blasting / monitoring / etc.	11,525	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 461,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 461,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 576,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 461,000.00	
B	Pre-blast surveys	35	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 32,725.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	
C	Post-blast surveys	35	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	
18	For furnishing and replacing gravel for gravel/dirt roads and driveways, as specified, complete in place	1,050	LF	\$ 10.26	\$ 10,773.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	
19	For stone stabilization material, as specified, complete in place	1,000	TN	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,000.00	
20	For granular bedding material, as specified, shaped and compacted in place			\$ -				\$ -		\$ -		
A	Type II bedding	27,200	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.50	\$ 149,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	Sanders Utility		Thalle		State Utility		Dellinger	
					TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
B	Type III bedding	900	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
21	For cutting (sawing) & replacing all asphalt pavement, as specified complete in place (also including any concrete encountered under on asphalt surface treatment) and replacing with H-binder & I-1 or I-2	20	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,420.00	
22	For cutting (sawing) & replacing all concrete driveways and sidewalks. As specified, complete in place (with wire reinforcing)	20	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,880.00	
23	For furnishing and installing soft shoulder signs, as specified, complete in place	5	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	
24	<i>For constructing and maintaining various erosion control measures, as specified</i>											
A	Stone silt check dams	33	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,250.00	
B	Jute netting	200	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	
C	Curlex blanket	200	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	
D	Silt fence	21,500	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 75,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 75,250.00	
E	Super silt fence (double row)	5,500	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,000.00	
F	Temporary diversion ditch	1,000	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	
G	Temporary sediment trap			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
1	Volume 200 CF - 499 CF	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	
2	Volume 500 CF - 799 CF	6	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	
3	Volume 800 CF - 1,199 CF	6	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 25,440.00	
4	Volume greater than 1200 CF	2	EA	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	
H	Temporary 24" stream crossing per E.C. Detail 1	8	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 21,520.00	
I	Special EC rip - rap berm	490	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,170.00	
J	Drop inlet protection per E.C. Detail 6.51	4	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	
K	Temporary construction entrances per E.C. Detail 6.06	9	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 20,160.00	
L	Rock check dam w/excavated storage	32	EA	\$ 137.00	\$ 4,384.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 9,440.00	
M	Wire and stone reinforced outlet			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
1	Type 1	10	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,550.00	
2	Type 2	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	
3	Type 3	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	
4	Type 4	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	
5	Type 5	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	
25	For furnishing and installing stone rip-rap, as specified, complete in place.	1,000	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 78,000.00	
26	For furnishing and installing stream bank stabilization, as specified, complete in place.	2,950	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 16,225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 103,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 32,450.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 280,250.00	
27	For locating underground utilities, as specified, complete in place	10	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
28	<i>For relocation underground utilities, as specified, complete in place.</i>											

ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	Sanders Utility		Thalle		State Utility		Dellinger	
					TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
A	Telephone cables	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	
B	Natural gas lines	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	
C	TV cables	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	
D	Electric power cables	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	
29	<i>For storm drain replacement, as specified, complete in place</i>											
A	Replace storm drain pipe (reusing existing pipe)	60	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	
B	Substituting new Class III RCP			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
1	15" diameter & smaller	35	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	
2	18" diameter & larger	60	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	
30	For fertilizing/seeding & mulching as specified	113,037	SY	\$ 0.65	\$ 73,474.05	\$ 0.55	\$ 62,170.35	\$ 0.90	\$ 101,733.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 56,518.50	
31	For clearing/grubbing right-of-way & disposal of debris, as specified, complete in place	22,965	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 103,342.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 275,580.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 137,790.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 91,860.00	
32	<i>For testing for exfiltration, as specified, complete in place</i>											
A	24" pipe	5,051	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,153.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,102.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,153.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,204.00	
B	18" pipe	2,007	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,021.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,014.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,017.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,526.25	
C	15/16" pipe	5,133	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,266.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,266.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,266.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,399.00	
D	12" pipe	6,745	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,490.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,490.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,117.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,490.00	
E	8" pipe	6,838	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,257.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,676.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,838.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,838.00	
F	4' diameter manholes	22	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,900.00	
G	5' diameter manholes	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	
33	For furnishing and installing anti-seep collars, as specified complete in place.	55	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	
34	<i>For removal temporary and replacement of existing fence to a condition as equal or better, as directed by the engineer.</i>											
A	Barb-wire fence	200	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	
B	Hog wire	100	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	
C	Split rail fence	100	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	
D	Wood fence	200	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	
E	Electric fence	100	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	
F	Chain link fence	100	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	
35	OMITTED											
36	For providing select backfill, as specified,	100	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	
37	OMITTED											
38	For highway 27 pumping station access roadway clearing, grubbing, grading, CABC stone, asphalt apron as specified, concrete type II driveway entrance, complete in place.	2,280	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 145,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 182,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 342,000.00	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	Sanders Utility		Thalle		State Utility		Dellinger	
					TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
39	<i>Abandonment of existing structures as specified, complete in place.</i>											
A	Pump stations per special provisions	4	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 356,000.00	
B	Abandon existing manholes & sewer mains	12	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 48,480.00	
C	Abandonment of sewer mains at manholes which remain in service.	12	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 31,920.00	
40	<i>Shoring Utilizing Soldier Piles and Wood Lagging.</i>											
A	Pile placement by pile driving by impact or vibratory hammer method.	2,500	SF	\$ 138.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 275,000.00	
B	Pile placement by pre-drilling or dry drilling method.	1,000	SF	\$ 129.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160,000.00	
C	Pile placement by wet drilling method.	1,000	SF	\$ 184.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315,000.00	
D	Pile placement by active casing method.	500	SF	\$ 193.00	\$ 96,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 180,000.00	
41	For Mobilization of project as specified	1	LS	\$ 137,207.31	\$ 137,207.31	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	
	SUBTOTAL (Items 1 - 41)				\$ 6,997,572.86		\$ 7,971,430.87		\$ 9,381,248.30		\$ 11,632,385.75	
42	Contingency Allowance (5% of Subtotal)		LS		\$ 349,878.64		\$ 398,571.54		\$ 469,062.42		\$ 581,619.29	
	TOTAL BID (Subtotal + Item 42)			Sanders Utility	\$ 7,347,451.50	Thalle	\$ 8,370,002.41	State Utility	\$ 9,850,310.72	Dellinger	\$ 12,214,005.04	